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Supplier Declaration of Conformity 
 

Issuer(s) details: 

 
Legrand New Zealand Ltd 
106-124 Target Road, Glenfield Auckland, NZ 

New Zealand Company Number: 58768 

 
Legrand Australia Pty Ltd 

Unit 4, 43-47 Lyn Parade, Prestons, NSW, 2170, Australia 
ABN: 31 000 102 661 
ACMA Supplier Code Number: N819 

EESS Supplier Code: E3 

 

 
 

Product details: 

 
Brand: 
 

HPM 

Catalogue Number(s): 
 

R2910/15CV 
R2915/15CV 
R2925/15CV 

R2920/15CV 
R2601 

R2602 
R2604 
R2606 

R2610 
R2702 

R2703 
R2815 
R2815GL 

R2805 
R2820 
R2820PBL 

R2825 
R2825GL 

R2908/15 
R2920 
R2920/15 

R2930 
R2935 

R2705 
R2707 
R2710 

R2715 
R2720 

R2810 
R2810PBL 
R2910TL 

R2920TL 
R2930TL 

R2910/15CL 
R2920/15CL 
R2825L 

 

Product Description: 

 

10M 15A CARAVAN LEAD 

15M 15A CARAVAN LEAD 
25M 15A CARAVAN LEAD 
20M 15A CARAVAN LEAD 

PIGGY BACK EXT LEAD 1 MTR 
PIGGY BACK EXT LEAD 2 MTR 

PIGGY BACK EXT LEAD 4 MTR 
PIGGY BACK EXT LEAD 6 MTR 
PIGGY BACK EXT LEAD 10 MTR 

HOUSEHOLD EXT LEAD 2 MTR 
HOUSEHOLD EXT LEAD 3 MTR 
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HEAVY DUTY EXT LEAD 15 MTR 
LOCKABLE GARDEN EXT LEAD 15M 

5M 10A HEAVY DUTY LEAD 
HEAVY DUTY EXT LEAD 20 MTR 

PLUGBOSS H/D LEAD 20M 
HEAVY DUTY EXT LEAD 25 MTR 
LOCKABLE GARDEN EXT LEAD 25M/Log#25526 

CARAVAN LEAD HEAVY DUTY 8M 15AMP 
20M IND. EXT LEADS 

HEAVY DUTY 15A CONSTRUCTION LEAD 
30M IND EXTN LEAD 
35 MTRS IND SAFETY LEAD 

HOUSEHOLD EXT LEAD 5 MTR 
HOUSEHOLD EXT LEAD 7 MTR 

HOUSEHOLD EXT LEAD 10 MTR 
HOUSEHOLD EXT LEAD 15 MTR 
HOUSEHOLD EXT LEAD 20 MTR 

HEAVY DUTY EXT LEAD 10 MTR 
PLUGBOSS H/D LEAD 10M 

10M TRADESMAN LEAD - 10A PLUG & LOCKING SOCKET, 1.5MM2 CABLE 
20M TRADESMAN LEAD - 10A PLUG & LOCKING SOCKET, 1.5MM2 CABLE 
30M TRADESMAN LEAD - 10A PLUG & LOCKING SOCKET, 1.5MM2 CABLE 

10M CONSTRUCTION LEAD - 15A PLUG & LOCKING SOCKET, 1.5MM2 CA 
20M CONSTRUCTION LEAD - 15A PLUG & LOCKING SOCKET, 1.5MM2 CA 

H/D LEAD 25M W/LOCKING SOCKET 
 

Supplier/Issuer  Identification  

(as affixed on the article) 

 
Regulatory Compliance Mark 
(RCM): 

 

 
 

Products are marked with RCM 

Safety Assessment Level: 

 

3 

 
 

Standards: 

 
A sample of the product(s) listed above has been examined and found to comply with the relevant requirements of 
the standards listed below. Options and variants of the base models covered by this declaration, if not referred to 

above, are listed in the product price list/catalogue. 

 

Standard/Regulation Number  Title 

AS/NZS 3191:2008 (R2019) Electric flexible cords 

AS/NZS 3112:2017 Approval and test specification—Plugs and socket-outlets 

AS/NZS 3120:2011 + A1:2012 Approval and test specification—Cord extension sockets 

AS/NZS 3122:2015 Approval and test specification—Socket-outlet adaptors 
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Supportive documents relevant for compliance: 
 

 
Title Description 

ESV160044,  
ESV200155 

Safety Approval Certificates (flexible supply cord) 

GMA-506934-EA, 

GMA-506936-EA 

Safety Approval Certificates (plug) 

GMA-506937-EA,  

GMA-506935-EA 

Safety Approval Certificates (cord extension socket) 

GMA-507160-EA Safety Approval Certificate (socket outlet adaptor) 

 
 

Authorisation: 
 

 

 

Signature:  
   
Signed for and on behalf of Legrand New Zealand Ltd. and Legrand Australia Pty Ltd 

 

Name & position, as 

authorised by the issuer: 

Dennis Galvin, Technical Director 

Date of Issue: 14 December 2020 

 


