

Supplier Declaration of Conformity

Issuer(s) details:

Legrand New Zealand Ltd

106-124 Target Road, Glenfield Auckland, NZ New Zealand Company Number: 58768

Legrand Australia Pty Ltd

Unit 4, 43-47 Lyn Parade, Prestons, NSW, 2170, Australia ABN: 31 000 102 661 ACMA Supplier Code Number: N819 EESS Supplier Code: E3

Product details:

Brand:	НРМ
Catalogue Number(s):	R2910/15CV R2915/15CV R2925/15CV R2920/15CV R2601 R2602 R2604 R2605 R2606 R2610 R2702 R2703 R2815 R2815 R2805 R2820 R2820PBL R2825 R2825 R2825GL R2900/15 R2930 R2930 R2935 R2707 R2710 R2715 R2707 R2710 R2710 R2711 R2712 R2810 R2810 R2810 R2810 R2810 R2810 R2930TL R2930TL R2930TL R2930TL R2930TL R2930TL R2930TL R2930TL R2930TL R29
Product Description:	10M 15A CARAVAN LEAD 15M 15A CARAVAN LEAD 25M 15A CARAVAN LEAD 20M 15A CARAVAN LEAD PIGGY BACK EXT LEAD 1 MTR PIGGY BACK EXT LEAD 2 MTR PIGGY BACK EXT LEAD 4 MTR PIGGY BACK EXT LEAD 6 MTR PIGGY BACK EXT LEAD 6 MTR HOUSEHOLD EXT LEAD 2 MTR HOUSEHOLD EXT LEAD 3 MTR

企HPM

bticino CABLOFIL

L7 legrand®

Supplier/Issuer Identification (as affixed on the article) Regulatory Compliance Mark (RCM): Safety Assessment Level:	HOUSEHOLD EXT LEAD 5 MTR HOUSEHOLD EXT LEAD 7 MTR HOUSEHOLD EXT LEAD 10 MTR HOUSEHOLD EXT LEAD 10 MTR HOUSEHOLD EXT LEAD 10 MTR HOUSEHOLD EXT LEAD 10 MTR HEAVY DUTY EXT LEAD 10 MTR PLUGBOSS H/D LEAD 10M 10M TRADESMAN LEAD - 10A PLUG & LOCKING SOCKET, 1.5MM2 CABLE 20M TRADESMAN LEAD - 10A PLUG & LOCKING SOCKET, 1.5MM2 CABLE 30M TRADESMAN LEAD - 10A PLUG & LOCKING SOCKET, 1.5MM2 CABLE 10M CONSTRUCTION LEAD - 15A PLUG & LOCKING SOCKET, 1.5MM2 CA 20M CONSTRUCTION LEAD - 15A PLUG & LOCKING SOCKET, 1.5MM2 CA H/D LEAD 25M W/LOCKING SOCKET	
	HEAVY DUTY EXT LEAD 15 MTR LOCKABLE GARDEN EXT LEAD 15M 5M 10A HEAVY DUTY LEAD HEAVY DUTY EXT LEAD 20 MTR PLUGBOSS H/D LEAD 20M HEAVY DUTY EXT LEAD 25 MTR LOCKABLE GARDEN EXT LEAD 25M/Log#25526 CARAVAN LEAD HEAVY DUTY 8M 15AMP 20M IND. EXT LEADS HEAVY DUTY 15A CONSTRUCTION LEAD 30M IND EXTN LEAD 35 MTRS IND SAFETY LEAD	

Standards:

A sample of the product(s) listed above has been examined and found to comply with the relevant requirements of the standards listed below. Options and variants of the base models covered by this declaration, if not referred to above, are listed in the product price list/catalogue.

Standard/Regulation Number	Title
AS/NZS 3191:2008 (R2019)	Electric flexible cords
AS/NZS 3112:2017	Approval and test specification—Plugs and socket-outlets
AS/NZS 3120:2011 + A1:2012	Approval and test specification—Cord extension sockets
AS/NZS 3122:2015	Approval and test specification—Socket-outlet adaptors

La legrand®

Supportive documents relevant for compliance:

Title	Description	
ESV160044, ESV200155	Safety Approval Certificates (flexible supply cord)	
GMA-506934-EA,	Safety Approval Certificates (plug)	
GMA-506936-EA		
GMA-506937-EA,	Safety Approval Certificates (cord extension socket)	
GMA-506935-EA		
GMA-507160-EA	Safety Approval Certificate (socket outlet adaptor)	

Authorisation:

DRQL

Signature:

Signed for and on behalf of Legrand New Zealand Ltd. and Legrand Australia Pty Ltd

Name & position, as	Dennis Galvin, Technical Director
authorised by the issuer:	
Date of Issue:	14 December 2020